after giving effect to (i) the sale by us of 23,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at an assumed IPO
price of $11.50 per share, which is the mid-point of the anticipated IPO price per share shown on the cover of this
prospectus; (ii) the deduction of the underwriting discount; (iii) the sale by us of 1,127,000 shares of common stock in
the concurrent private placement to an affiliate of IHG at a price per share equal to the mid-point of the anticipated
IPO price per share shown on the cover of this prospectus less a discount; (iv) the payment of the estimated expenses
of the formation transactions, this offering and the concurrent private placement; and (v) the formation transactions
and payment by our predecessor of approximately $8.3 million of priority distributions. This represents an immediate
accretion in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.88 per share to the members of our predecessor and the Class B
and Class C members of Summit of Scottsdale receiving OP units in the formation transactions and an immediate
dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.41 per share to new investors in this offering. The following table
illustrates this per-share dilution:

Assumed IPO price per share $ 11.50

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2010, after giving effect to
the formation transactions and the payment by our predecessor of approximately $8.3 million
of priority distributions but before this offering and the concurrent private placement(1)(2) $ 6.21
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering and the
concurrent private placement 2.88

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the formation transactions, this offering and
the concurrent private placement(3) 9.09

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors(4) $ 2.41

(1) Represents pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2010, after giving effect to the formation
transactions and the payment by our predecessor of approximately $8.3 million of priority distributions, but
before this offering and the concurrent private placement, of approximately $73.8 million, divided by
10,100,000 shares of our common stock, which assumes the 10,100,000 OP units to be issued in the formation
transactions to the members of our predecessor and the Class B and Class C members of Summit of Scottsdale
are redeemed for shares of our common stock on a one-for-one basis.